2 of Table-V above, under Section 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, considering facts of the case and provisions
of the Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the
importer to re-deem the same on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.
2,30,000/-(Rs. Two lac Thirty Thousand) in lieu of confiscation.

(v) I confiscate the goods having value of Rs.2,07,609/- mentioned at Sr.
No. 4 of Table-V above and imported in excess of declared quantity vide BE
No. 7778596 dated 11-09-2023 under Section 111(l) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, considering facts of the case and provisions of the Section
125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem
the same on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs. 25,000/-(Rs. Twenty Five
Thousand Only) in lieu of confiscation.

(vi) I impose the penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) on the

importer M/s Shree Radhakrishna Enterprise under Section 112 (a) (ii) of
Customs Act, 1962.

24.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may